CH \$40.00 433541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		03/31/2022	Chartered Trust Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LightRiver Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	215 Gordons Corner Road, Suite 2G	
City:	Manalapan	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07726	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335416	NETFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Enterprise - Software)#page1.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Enterprise - Software)#page2.tif source=Termination of Trademark Security Interest (Enterprise - Software)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0578

900685407

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of March 31, 2022 ("<u>Termination</u>"), is made by Enterprise Bank & Trust (the "*Secured Party*"), in favor of LightRiver Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Company*").

WHEREAS, the Company owns or previously owned the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 4, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, the Secured Party, and certain other parties, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and the Secured Party, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2017 at Reel 6155, Frame 0143, and pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/ 128787959.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0579

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By:

Chris Conkright, Assistant Vice President

CHRAS CONKRAGHT

Address: 150 N. Meramec Ave

St Louis, MO 63105

DB1/ 128787959.2

RECORDED: 04/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0580